
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT SPAo. 1 COW. CTO CCVOE PAGE CF

S 2
2. AMENOMENTA•ODIFICATION NO• 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUlSI1ON•FURCHASE REQ. NO. S S. PROJECT NO.(II aphJcabla)

M004 See Block 26C. MR-11-237 I
07/07/2011

e.IJSSUEDBY CODF 3100 T. ADMINISTEREDBY Iofea nrmnome) COE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Cornnission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attr: I'Lita R. Carr Nail Stop T-7-Z-2
Mail Stop ;-7---2
Vlashington, DC 20555 washington, DC 20555

0 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NO. It-Wt. Cr1¶y, 511110 81.0 lJP C0411 (x 9A.AAE74OENT OF5OiJCfTATlDNON 1

P ROG EC'1-IORK S, LLC
96. DATED (SEIE ITEM 11)

6900 ENGLISH UFWFIN WAY STE E ,0A. MODlFICATION OFCONTRACTIORDERNO,
NMtC-38-09-735

FREDE.tICt'K M 217037141 _ -O _-7358

1•8 DATED (SEE'TEM 13)

Cons 018193685 FAQILITY CODE X '08-07-2009

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [-]is extended. 1 Is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soraclation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of Itis amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEOGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. It by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or latter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the soldltallon and (his amendment, and is received pror to the opening hour
and date specified.

12.ACCOUNTINGANDAPPRO*RIAT1O DATA (i Kufad B&R: 2011-84-51-M-175 7CN: A8401 BOC: 252A
APPR: 31X0200 FAMIS: 113350 Funds Obligated: S183,000.00
PUNS: 018193685 NAICS: 561210

13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) !A THISCHANGE ORDER|( ISSUEOPURSUANT TO: (Spfciyaulhodty) TnECHANGESSErFORTH INITEMI, 14ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM IDA,

0. THE AeOVE NRuEeREO CONTRACTIOROER IS MODIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES Iu, a us eall•e In paylng ofnto. epuvpriallao dato. eM)
SET FORTh IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMdENTAL AGRECEENT IS ENRtReO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X D. OTHER (spcfy olnfdnaw8 1o auheorily) 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not. I is required to sign this document and retum r.n i E copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRJPTIDN OF AMENOMENTR.IOOIFICATION (Otganized by UCF scdion heading. Including a a6taioNctrae subiod rnuar whom leasalb.)

The purpose of this modification number 004 is to exercise Option Year I and provide funding in the amount of S183,000.0

Period of Performance; 08/7/2010 - 8/6/2012 (changed)
Total Estimated Cost: $742,950.20 (unchanged)
Total Obligation: $680,000.00 (changed)

?iease see continuation page for specific changes.

Exusnas 81 ecnod memin. 39rSI 30811 COW& O85bfl FAl docdueft IBIIInflTod In Ianm SA cr 10A. as halaomk CliVW94d. emmaýD rdunopiged and In kil tao= and oftad.

!5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typoca or ar

TE~iL~ / C

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (ypeo prlw)

Sheila Sumpass
Contracting Officer

NSN 75404O1.152-837C
RRE~iJIC'JE11TION NOT USAeLIE

TEMPLATE - AUM1
S1U SW0I R EVIEW ^1 MPL EM AUGPr19SCJDW by G1A -FAR (J4 CFR) b3

AU 01 IK 0
'43



NRC-38.O)-735
M004

Page 2 of 2

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

The purpose for modification number 004 is to:

1, Provide Incremental funding in the amount of $183,000.00;
2. Exercise Option Year 1.

As a result of this modification:

1. Funds In the amount of $183,000.00 are obligated therefore increasing the obligated
amount from $497,000.00 to $680,000.00 to fully fund the contract;

2. In Section C.6 - DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987), revise the first
sentence to read as follows:

*The contract shall commence on August 7, 2009 and will expire on August 6, 2012.0

3. A summary of obligations from the award date through the date of this action is provided
below.

Total FY 2009 Obligations: $200,000.00
Total FY 2010 Obligations: $200,000.00
Total FY 2011 Obligations: $183,000.00

TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS: $680,000.00

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.


